Ft. Pierre Livestock Market Report — Friday, May 10th, 2024

Nice run of feeders sold to a large crowd of buyers on a very active market. Decent run of weighups
sold steady to softer. Big Thank You to all the Buyers & Sellers and a Big Thank You to the crew
for a job well done!!

Better kill & feeding cows $131 to $142— young feeding cows & cowtts to $152- hfrtts to $201 - low
yielding & big bellied wet cows $120 to $130- rough/shelly & blemished cows below $120- better

bulls $140 to $155, lower end bulls $130 to $139 - rough & shelly bulls below $130-

cutting & feeding bulls to $210.

Baby Calves $275 to $800
CLVS FC=Fall Calves NW= Not Weaned wt cwt
Veal Black Angus Ranch 121 blk strs 890 253.25
Meadow 60 blk strs 914 247.75
181 blk strs 904 247.75
PJ Werdel & Sons, 69 bbwf strs 822 269.00
Ree Heights 136 bbwf strs 807 269.00
136 bbwf strs 823 265.00
136 bbwf strs 847 261.25
140 blk hfrs 807 252.00
140 blk hfrs 786 252.00
70 blk hfrs 766 255.50
Fulton Ranch, Miller 84 bbwf strs 682 300.00
148 bbwf strs 779 274.00
148 bbwf strs 787 272.50
74 bbwf strs 794 269.00
John Eulberg, Dupree 116 blk strs 920 240.00
37 blk strs 816 246.00
Gadd Ranch, Highmore 63 blk hfrs 886 261.00
55 blk hfrs 980 235.00
Colby Kaup, Hoven 70 bwf hfrs 833 256.00
54 blk hfrs 833 256.00
15 bwf hfrs 840 243.00
23 bbwf hfrs 764 240.50
Adam Schmiedt, Woonsocket 76 blk hfrs 800 257.50
154 blk hfrs 786 257.50
10 bwf hfrs 778 241.00
Paul Schaefers, Orient 121 blk strs 991 231.50
180 bbwf strs 983 231.50
Nathan Skjoldal, Shadehill 57 bbwf strs 904 238.00
98 bbwf strs 1072 213.00
Clay/Holly Schaack, Wall 68 blk strs 955 232.50
ER Consignor 56 bbwf strs 1000  217.50
111 mix strs 986 217.50
56 bbwf strs 1033 209.00
Dianne Gregg, Ft Pierre 86 blk hfrs 603 294.00
Aaron Mansfield, Kadoka 75 bbwf hfrs 677 288.00
Matt/Jolene Baker, Mt Vernon 81 bbwf hfrs 686 271.00
Karrels Cattle, Broadus MT 66 blk strs 557 360.00
26 blk hfrs 529 320.00
9 blk strs 432 377.50
Wilbur Reid, Poplar MT 85 bbwf strs 631 324.00
70 bbwf strs 529 354.00
16 blk strs 708 291.50
13 blk strs 406 387.00
88 bbwf hfrs 562 300.00
Rodney Vollmer, Black Hawk 39 blk strs 533 361.00
4 blk strs 374 385.00
47 bbwf hfrs 516 324.00
Brakke Ranch, Presho 46 bbwf hfrs 681 281.00
Eric Slaathaug, Ft Pierre 46 bbwf hfrs 763 268.00



Lee/Mary Briggs, Midland
Darrell Metzinger, Pierre
Noel Henriksen, Draper

Floyd Smith, Lantry
Joe Thorne, Pierre

Ed/Kathy Chauncey, Mission
Daryl/Diane Thompson,
Akaska
Triple T Enterprises, Selby
63 Land & Cattle, Rapid City

B & K Ranch, Norris
Heather Senn, Opal

John Addison, Milesville

ER Consignor

Cheyenne Schmidt, Norris
Emmitt Dickschat, Hermosa
Paul Guerue, St. Francis
Lonnie Roth, Pierre

Bruce Murdock, Hot Springs
Gary Howie, New Underwood

Weighups
Brian Kraus

Maher Cattle

Cole/Jill Reinert
Kelly/Lavonne Kinsley
WR Consignor

Craig Mowry

Don Binder

Margaret Upell
Josephine Letellier
Adam/Aaron Schindler
Steve Schelske

Kady Nielsen
Wade Barry
Chris Effling
WR Consignor
Corey Audiss
Triple S Farms
Lane Peterson
Adam Roth
Mike Rykhus
Vince Bruce
James Berndt
Voorhees Cattle

Eric Slaathaug
Leslie Coyle
Steve Schelske
LCL Ranch

Jon Johnson
Voorhees Cattle
Corey Audiss

52 mix strs

27 mix hfrs
50 red ang hfrs
8 red ang strs
19 red ang strs
6 red ang hfrs
11 bbwf strs

8 blk strs

3 blk strs

20 bbwf strs
12 blk/red strs
7 blk/red hfrs
9 bbwf strs

15 bbwf strs
14 bbwf hfrs
5 bbwf hfrs

7 bbwf hfrs

7 charx hfrs

6 blk strs

13 blk strs

6 bbwf strs

16 blkx hfrs

3 blk hfrs

6 bbwf strs FC NW

5 bbwf strs
15 bbwf strs

6 blk hfrtts
2 blk hfrtts
1 blk hfrtt
1 blk hfrtt
17 blk hfrtts
1 blk hfrtt
1 blk hfrtt
1 bwf hfrtt
1 blk hfrtt
1 blk hfrtt
1 blk hfrtt
3 blk hfrtts
1 blk hfrtt
1 blk hfrtt
1 blk hfrtt
1 bwf hfrtt
14 redx hfrtts
1 redx hfrtt
1 redx hfrtt
1 redx hfrtt
1 blk hfrtt
1 redx hfrtt
2 blk hfrtts
2 blk hfrtts
2 herf hfrtts

7 blk cowtts

3 bbwf cowtts
5 blk cowtts

2 blk cowtts

1 bwf cowtt

1 blk cowtt

9 redx cowtts

778
668
693
620
882
778
615
688
518
533
611
716
616
595
566
578
591
571
780
845
841
669
502
369
680
400

wt.
1056
1028
960
880
1176
1110
1060
970
950
990
975
1173
950
905
1115
1185
1139
1030
1105
1005
985
1270
1325
1613
1145

1219
1078
1208
1165
1210
1250
1174

266.00
265.00
283.00
304.50
257.00
224.00
314.00
290.00
345.00
359.00
311.00
263.00
320.00
321.00
301.00
282.00
265.00
271.00
266.00
263.00
249.00
257.00
308.00
397.50
269.00
400.00

cwt
201.00
193.00
193.00
190.00
187.00
186.00
186.00
186.00
186.00
185.00
185.00
166.00
185.00
185.00
182.00
181.00
181.00
176.00
172.00
172.00
172.00
171.00
165.00
163.00
162.00

152.00
151.00
149.00
149.00
148.00
147.00
147.00



John Eulberg
Shane O’Connell
Triple S Farms
Chris Effling
James Berndt
Josh/Clint Jensen
John Eulberg
Adam Roth
Brian/Craig Worth
Tony Willoughby
Dean Ogle

Roger Theobald
LCL Ranch
Corey Audiss
Trails End Ranch
Don Binder

Voorhees Cattle

Eddie Medearis

Wade Bronemann
Aaron lversen
Mike Ogle

Triple S Farms
Shane Farlee
Justin Sherwood
Troy lversen

Doug Perry

James Eisenbraun
Clint Farlee
Darrell Kemnitz
Dean Ogle

Steve Schelske

Daniel Sell

James Berndt
Steve Hedman
Kelly/Lavonne Kinsley

3 blk cowtts
1 blk cowtt
1 blk cowtt

1 bwf cow
1 blk cow

1 blk cow

1 blk cow

1 blk cow

2 blk cows
7 blk cows
2 redx cows
1 bwf cow
1 bwf cow
1 blk cow

8 mix cows
7 blk cows
16 blk cows
3 redx cows
1 redx cow
4 redx cows
4 blk cows
1 blk cow
10 mix cows
1 blk cow

1 herf cow
2 blk cows
1 blk cow

1 blk cow

2 blk cows
1 blk cow

2 blk cows
2 blk cows
8 blk/red cows
4 blk/red cows
5 redx cows
1 redx cow
1 blk cow

1 blk cow

1 blk cow

5 blk cows
1 blk cow

1 blk cow

1 blk cow

4 blk cows
2 blk cows
1 blk cow

1 blk cow

1 blk cow

1 blk cow

1 blk cow

1 blk cow

1 bwf cow
2 blk cows
1 blk cow

2 blk cows
1 blk cow

1 blk cow

1 blk cow

4 blk cows
2 blk cows
1 blk cow

1332
1110
1005

1485
1420
1320
1260
1440
1400
1646
1330
1195
1705
1555
1497
1425
1305
1258
1255
1193
1799
2125
1574
1525
1335
1495
1040
1145
1478
1575
1285
1215
1317
1179
1409
1235
1120
1190
1735
1493
1445
1205
1475
1578
1228
1408
1245
1345
1510
1440
1445
1280
1308
1500
1325
1250
1150
1390
1710
1238
1175

146.00
146.00
146.00

142.00
142.00
142.00
142.00
141.00
141.00
140.50
141.00
141.00
140.00
140.00
140.00
140.00
140.00
140.00
140.00
136.00
139.00
136.00
138.00
134.00
129.00
138.00
131.00
128.00
138.00
137.00
137.00
135.00
137.00
137.00
137.00
120.00
137.00
135.00
136.00
136.00
133.00
132.00
136.00
135.00
133.00
136.00
133.00
136.00
135.00
135.00
125.00
135.00
133.00
132.00
132.00
129.00
134.50
130.50
134.00
134.00
134.00



WR Consignor
Leslie Coyle
Tate Wagner
Mike Rykhus

Rasmussen-Lehman 33

Mark/Judy Radway
Adam Roth

Roger Theobald
LCL Ranch

Bar JZ Ranches
Chris Effling
Margaret Upell

Dan Knox

Taylor Ranch
Vince Bruce

Jeff Willoughby
Brian/Craig Worth

Bert Perault

John Eulberg
Rod Geppert
Sand Creek Part.
Tim Wagner

Josephine Letellier

McKitrick Ranch
WR Consignor
Hansine Ranch

Joe Sprenger
Wade Barry

Chris Effling
Lanny Wager
Joe Wieseler
Maher Cattle

Voorhees Cattle

Bill Gallagher
JW Cattle

Rod Geppert
Vernon Starr
Sand Creek Part

1 blk cow
6 blk cows
1 blk cow
2 blk cow
1 blk cow
1 blk cow
1 blk cow
1 blk cow
4 blk cows
2 redx cows
1 redx cow
1 blk cow
1 blk cow
17 blk cows
3 blk cows
1 herf cow
2 blk cows
1 charx cow
1 bwf cow
1 blk cow
1 blk cow
1 blk cow
1 redx cow
1 herf cow
1 blk cow
8 blk cows
3 blk cows
7 herf cows
1 herf cow
1 blk cow
1 bwf cow
1 blk cow
3 blk cows
2 blk cows
1 blk cow

8 blk bulls

1 blk bull

1 redx bull
27 redx bulls
5 blk bulls
12 blk bulls
1 blk bull

1 blk bull

1 bwf bull

1 blk bull

11 blk bulls
1 herf bull

1 blk bull

2 blk bulls

1 blk bull

1 herf bull

5 blk/red stag
3 blk/red bulls
1 blk bull

2 blk bulls

1 charx bull
1 blk bull

2 blk bulls

1 blk bull

2 blk bulls

1 blk bull

1130
1240
1025
1368
1220
1205
1130
1020
1233
1738
1245
1210
1480
1173
1212
1705
1580
1445
1595
1390
1255
1190
1178
1490
1620
1484
1687
1188
1675
1715
1000
1070
1400
1258
1195

896

920

740

1210
1027
1053
1050
1085
1075
2245
2032
2465
1865
1498
2075
2020
1595
1722
1405
1270
2000
1130
2200
1955
2013
1375

134.00
133.50
131.00
134.50
134.00
134.00
134.00
134.00
133.50
133.00
131.00
133.00
130.00
132.50
132.00
132.00
132.00
132.00
132.00
132.00
124.00
132.50
132.00
131.50
131.00
128.50
125.00
129.00
121.00
129.00
129.00
128.00
126.00
126.00
126.00

210.00
205.00
207.00
177.00
192.00
190.00
190.00
185.00
172.00
155.00
152.00
148.00
147.00
146.00
143.00
142.00
156.00
145.00
139.00
155.00
152.00
152.00
150.50
150.50
147.00
141.00



Bill Marks
Wacey/Jamie Kirkpatrick

Becky Blume
Judy Swartz
Don Binder
Justin Sherwood

Wade Barry
Adam Roth
WR Consignor

2 redx bulls
1 redx bull
1 redx bull
1 herf bull
1 blk bull
1 blk bull
1 blk bull
1 blk bull
2 blk bulls
1 redx bull
1 herf bull

2063
1765
1520
1575
2455
2130
1695
1540
1490
2040
1855

147.00
147.00
136.00
146.00
142.00
141.50
141.50
136.00
138.00
136.50
132.00



